505212438 11/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5259206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER NELSON BROOKS	12/05/2009
JAMES GALLAGHER DALEY	12/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEROVIRONMENT INC.
Street Address:	900 INNOVATORS WAY
City:	SIMI VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16200598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)793-8226

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107938222 Email: pto@griecci.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF JOHN A GRIECCI Address Line 1: 16350 VENTURA BLVD STE D #555

Address Line 4: **ENCINO, CALIFORNIA 91436**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVI1038-06US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN GRIECCI
SIGNATURE:	/John Griecci/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=AVI1038-01US_091221_DAss#page1.tif source=AVI1038-01US_091221_DAss#page2.tif source=AVI1038-01US 091221 DAss#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047629 FRAME: 0902 505212438

ASSIGNMENT

Alexander

WHEREAS, AND Relson Brooks, of Pasadena, California, and James Gallagher Daley, of Ventura, California, Assignors, have invented a new and useful POWERPLANT AND RELATED CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 23, 2009, under Serial No. 12/586,627 and Attorney Docket No. AVI1038-01US; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original and first inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, AEROVIRONMENT INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 181 West Huntington Drive, Suite 202, Monrovia, California 91016, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Furthermore, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

Assignors agree that this agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignor

Date:	12-	5	-2009	
-------	-----	---	-------	--

-Alee Nelson Brooks

Alexander AMB (Printed Name)

State of CALIFORNIA

County of LOS ANGELES

NOTARY PUBLIC

alu Broken

On OEC. 5, 300 before me, ARMEN KHOUR OASTAM personally appeared

ALEXANDER NELSON BROOKS -, who proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

ARMEN KHOURDAJIAN E COMM #1870989 THE COMM #1870989 THE COMMY Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY Comm. Exp. DEC 3, 2013

Date: 12/4/09

James Gallagher Daley

State of California

County of Ventura

On B/11/09 before me, Saral L. Brennan

On B/11/09 before me, Saral L. Brennan

On B

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERFURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

